

JO Code-WB00910, CNR-WBEM01001487-2019
Present: Abhijit Ghosh Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 1 (9) of 2019

Order No.23

Dated 30.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person (1) on C/B is absent by petition u/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

Perusing the charge sheet, I find that the address of the C.S.W.No.2, 3 and 4 is at Village Kantabania, P.S- Kuthuri, District- Balasore (Orissa).

Summons could not have been served upon the above mentioned charge sheet witnesses.

In such circumstances, IO namely S.I Raban Hembram is directed to ensure the attendance of the witnesses in the next dates as mentioned below.

Let a copy of this order along with summons be sent to the IO namely S.I Raban Hembram of Panskura P.S through I/C, Panskura P.S.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Ld. P.P in-charge is requested to issue summon.

To **18.01.2024 for evidence.**

19.01.2024 for evidence.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.