

**Present: Samaresh Bera, Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C.II, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.  
S. T No. : 1 (9) of 2019**

Order No. 27

03.10.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent by filing a petition U/S 317 Cr. Pc.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira along with two witness namely Manjushree Khilar and Shishir khilar .

Manjushree Khilar is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.- 4 and discharged . Shishir khilar is examined and cross examined in full as P.W.- 5 and discharged.

The 164 Cr.Pc. statement of Manjushree Khilar is marked as **Exhibit -2** and the signatures of Manjushree Khilar over the 164 Cr.Pc. statement are marked as **Exhibit -2/1 and 2/2**.

The signature of previous P.O. has been missing on Exhibit -1 and the list of Exhibit list. I put my signatures over Exhibit -1 and the list of Exhibit list today.

To 04.03.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 4.

Accused persons must remain present on next date fixed.

Prosecution is requested to issue summons upon the witness on the next date.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.