

**Present: Md. Rafique Alam, Ld. A.S.J., FTC-II, Tamluk**  
**JO Code WB00968,**  
**CNR No.WBEM01001487-2019**  
**S. T. No. : 1(9) of 2019**

Order No.30 dated 29.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C., filed by their Ld. Counsel. Ld. P.P in-charge is present. No witness turns up. It appears from the case record that prosecution did not take any steps to summon as this Court was lying vacant. Prosecution prays for time for taking steps for adducing evidence of CSW9. Such prayer stands allowed. Prosecution to file fresh requisites. Let the summons be issued through the Additional S.P., Head Quarters, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur (Nodal Officer).

To 01.12.25 for evidence of CSW9.

Accused persons on C/B as before.

Dic. & corr. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge ,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk.